
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2531
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
ILLEGAL GUEST HOUSES 
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study on illegal paying guest houses being operated particularly around women
colleges in South and North Delhi and which are main cause of rise in crime against women; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the effective steps taken by the Government to ensure that these paying guest houses have security arrangements and are
registered with Delhi Police and other concerned authorities to check crime against women?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): No such study has been carried out. 

(c): Delhi Police conducts security audit of all paying guest accommodations around colleges in different localities to ensure that they
follow basic security precautions for safety of the occupants. 
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